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STATE OF WISCONSIN CIRCUIT COURT BROWN COUNTY
COMMISSIONER'S COURT A

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff,
vs CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Jason L. King DOB: 7-23-76
3443 N. Overland SEX: Male
Oneida, WI 54155
Defendant.

Complainant, William C. Griesbach, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes
and says that on or about May 20, 1995 in the Town of Hobart in Brown
County, State of Wisconsin, the defendant did:

have sexual contact with a person who has not
attained the age of 13 years, to-wit: ENC, DOB
12-10-82; FIRST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT OF A

CHILD-Felony, contrary to Section 948.02(l), Wisconsin
Statutes. @

The offense is defined as a Class B Felony; upon
conviction of the offense, the defendant is subject to MAY 2 31995
imprisonment of not more than 40 years.

LYNN VERHEYE
CLERK OF COURTS
BROWN COUNTY, wi

that the basis for the complainant's charge of such offense is:

Complainant is an Assistant District Attorney with the Brown County
District Attorney's Office and knows of the above offense on information
and belief based upon:

l. His review of a signed written statement given by a 12 year old
juvenile whose initials are ENC and whose date of birth is 12-10-82; ENC
states that on May 20, 1995 she was behind a house on Artley Street in the
Town of Hobart, Brown County, Wisconsin, when the defendant herein called
her over to a picnic table. ENC states that the defendant had been
drinking and he grabbed her by the arms and pinned them on the picnic
table; she was facing the table and her hands were crossed on the table and
the defendant held them with one hand. The defendant was sitting down in
front of her and then unbuttoned ENC's pants and placed his fingers down
insider her underwear; he touched her in the area of her vagina and then
pulled his hand out; he then asked ENC if she liked or loved him and said
if you don't, just leave; she then went to a friend's house on Artley
Street and told what had occurred; ENC further states that she told the
defendant she was turning 13 years old and at no time gave him permission
to touch her in the area of her vagina.
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'+ % 2) The report of Officer Owen Somers of the Oneida Police Department,
wherein Officer Somers indicates he spoke with the defendant following the
report received from ENC. He asked the defendant if he had touched ENC and
he stated he had held her around the waist and kissed her. He stated that
he did not put his hands under her clothing. Officer Somers further states
that the defendant appeared to be intoxicated and had been drinking beer.
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Complainant

Hereby approved for filing and
subscribed and sworn to before me at
Green Bay, Brown County, Wisconsin,
this /JJ4 day of May, 1995.

Assistant District’ Attorney




